

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.492

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2019


FACILITIES AT MODEL STATIONS


492. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways is embarking on a programme of improving facilities at the selected railway stations in the country with a view to make them Model Stations and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the details of the railway stations identified for this purpose in the State of Telangana; and


(c) the details of the facilities being provided under the Model Stations programme?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 492 BY SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY TO

BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 06.02.2019 REGARDING FACILITIES AT

MODEL STATIONS


(a): Improvement/upgradation of facilities/amenities at Railway stations is a continuous and on-going process. At present, modernisation/upgradation of stations is undertaken under ‘Adarsh Station Scheme’. Selection of Railway stations under Adarsh Station Scheme is based on the identified need for upgradation of amenities at the station.

(b): At present, 1253 stations including 25 stations in the State of Telangana have been identified under this scheme.

List of 25 stations in Telangana identified for development under Adarsh Station Scheme is as under:

Telangana

(25)

Adilabad, Aler, Bhongir, Ghanpur, Jammikunta,

Jangaon, Kamareddi, Karimnagar, Kazipet, Khammam,

Lingampalli, Mahbubnagar, Malkajgiri, Nalgonda,

Nizamabad, Raghunathpalli, Ramagundam, Shankarpalli,

Tandur, Vikarabad, Warangal, Zahirabad (Medak),

Basar, Moula Ali and Nagalapalli.


(c): Adarsh stations are provided with additional basic facilities such as improvement to the facade, waiting room, landscaping of circulating area, signages, pay & use toilets, platforms, foot over bridge, water coolers, passenger reservation system, etc.


*****

